8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 124PR2016 | RK | CT
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION nEED TYPE B FCR-19-016413 220¢T2019 | FJ | TE
C | ECR-21-000678 19JAN2021 | JWC | RK
2150888-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2150888-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150888- 1 C TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150888-7 C T00LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2150888-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 2.54 mm [.100] F
INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] =
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION i N R N R O 1803078-4 SPACER, PRECISION 259
- - - 217196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL NAME :
SRl PLU€1r - 2161315-1 RAM. STEPPED, AMP STYLE, EF, NON-ADJUST2 45
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE R 21190827 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
¢.80-3. 56 mm [.110-.140 INJ @3.02-4.12 mm L.119-.162 IN] R 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL 114-2042 ) - N - T 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
an ,
éEEH%?&?%N , , , N I R R 21195801 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - 2844940-3 AR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED -] ] 1 ] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
- REFREFREFRE 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TEwuiiégNAL TE [iiyfyAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S T A R IREIEER S AT 55
- 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-1 2121212 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 2121212 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 2121212 21684005 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
- 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60
WIRE L%j CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - ] ] 1 ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - ] - ] 2063961~ FEED FINGER 58
14 AWG 1.88+/-0.05 [ .074+/-.002]1 9.0 - 33 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
16 AWG 1 78+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002]1 9.5 -l 2121217 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
18 AWG 1 70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 10,72 -l 2121272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- - - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
E!!ﬂ -l 2012 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - T - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
1él RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N I 8035177 RAM ASSEMBLY. EF ATLANTIC 1
S IUIARE B AR TEA TR - 1803602-2 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. - 7T T T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
A P P L Y P A R TV N U NWB E R 2 - 2 3 4’1 9 - 6 L,C>C Trl TrE AT<> Trk{R E A D S C>F I TrE M 2 4’2 . _ Z? Z? Z? Z? 2 1 6 8 O 8 3 _ 3 S;C R ) S K‘T H[) C A P ) R 0 Hfs, M 4 X 1 2 . O :3 1
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE |l 212127 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - T 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R R R 31680835 |SCR. ST HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 30 5%
zf: THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS 1S POST-FEED WITH - P 1-1752371-2 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH N R A T 240825-6 SLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN 53
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS.
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. “|clejee c-cee8l-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION ce
- 18032924 DRAG 20
6 ggéiagN%PE?éi}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER SWARNTING TS 5o 19017596 GUIDE. LOWER STRIP g
’ ‘ - 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12)
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N f f ?1 f 0 PMﬁRﬂngM lz
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 1 - - ’ 0
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N1 2121711 1803699- 1 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FLED 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N - T 3-459722-6 BLADE  SHEAR 7
- 6-238011-8 BLOCK  CRIMPER SPACER 4
N Tl 2121 |1 7-1633961-2 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | -455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 2121 |1 4-456407-4 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-71-2[-1|  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TT-FEB- 16 — TE Commectini
R.KNEPPER — Y
CHK O7T-FEB-18 ( >TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS T’ BR<>OK
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 07-FEB-18 |naME
ATLANTIC VERSTON & T Ocean End Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pocific version shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A :
MATER | AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150888 B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

—
43.59£0.05

“CED TYPE
e — MECHANTCAL

\

RAM SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTTON

)

O

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

=
e

SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE w%g#@r‘eg%g}gﬁ.ORGAN‘ZAUON DWRNKNEPPER O77FEB?18 (G TE COHH@CHVHY
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTK‘BROOK EZEEE lorrisbera, A TTIOD 9608
) - OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APJW?DEGRANGE - - NAME Ogeqn End Fe@d
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE AT L A N T I C v E R S I ON ?Etg i: PRODﬁ CCCCCCC App“CO%OF
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ Oﬁ Sh@@ JTS W O{ Ar & 2 O { Ar @E gﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC -
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S S bl R
R SRE FEED R L L L L A L L L L LU L R A N R 17 S LT A J00779 |C=2150888

7 Customer Accessible Production Drawi

SSSSS

ng 11 EEEEE 2 OF4 REVC
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150888- 1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2150888-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150888-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [ 2.54 mm [.100] -
INSUL | 4.57 mm [.180] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 A
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TR TR T BTN E l l 1803078-4 SPACER, PRECISION gij
- 21190827 CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
- , ,
ST — JURRTIOIE D EANE TR HATGE -] 2079764 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
2.80-3.56 mm [ 110-.140 IN] 3.02-4.12 mm [.119- 162 IN] \EEEEE R TN TR IR o
XEEM%%MN e - - | 2119580~ MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECIFICATION -] - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-] [-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 1972
TERMINALS APPLIED — 4|4 2079383-9 | SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - REFREF]  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
140669 140670 -] - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
-] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-] 1803518-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-] 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT - ] 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [
SI/E . mm [ INCH ] | REFERENCE SETTING S 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
14 AWG 1.88+/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 9.0 - 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
16 AWG [ 78+/-0.05 [.070+4/-.002] 9.5 -2 ]2 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
18 AWG 1.70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 10.2 - 727 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 58
- 1313 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 2172 5018030- | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 2172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
L[] -] 2063961 -9 FEED FINGER 51
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1 1803602-2 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
-1 77 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 5 TTIIEEE T o e i 5
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) : ) -
-1 2172 2168083- 2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. -] 240639~ 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. 5 8083 F 1SCR SKT D (AP ReRs Wi T30 X
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] [-1752371-2 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE >/
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 240825-6 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S WARNTNG > S L IO T TRl -~
/5\ THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS IS POST-FEED WITH ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 1803292-4 DRAG 20
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH o 19017596 GUIDE. LOWER STRIP g
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/BE. CRIMP HelGHT ReFeRENCE SETTINGS GREATER T ST SR 5
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. THAN THE VAL UE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOO| ING 1 — , Ll
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ReFeER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETURP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NEEEEE 803699 TNV COMBINATION. END FEED 3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. : :
N RER 3-459722-6 | BLADE, SHEAR 7
E f : 6
11~ f f 5
-] 6-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 7-1633961-2 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 1-455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
AN T 4-456407-4 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-22-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TG TS — T
R.KNEPPER G Y
CHEK 07-FEB-18 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS TBROOK
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD O7T-FEB-18 [NaME
DACTFIC VERSION .
Tl 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150888 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE 1 SHEET OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

I | =" QL
wﬁﬁ/’ FEED TYPE

MECHANLTCAL

‘/‘
—

RAM SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETAIL A
?ijij\jTROKE
THE% 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANI AT ON | DWN O7-FEB-18 .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. RKNEPPER :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHTK BROOK O7-FEB-18 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSIONS oI QLERANCES UNLESS o 0T-FEB-T18 [vae
mm L DLGRANGE Ocean End Feed
T Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 - Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANLCAL MECHANTCAL £\ (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @i &
POST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES +- N ) SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATERIAL  |FiNIsH ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2150888
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




